Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

When did the event of "social boycott" of Banu Hashim take palce?

In which period of compilation of hadis, 1,50,000 transmitters' names, activities and
characters were checked?

The following prophet suffered from blindness in his old age:

Which prophet (A.S) set up 180 cities?

The longest Surah of Holy Quran is:

Hazrat Moosa (A.S) has only one brother who was elder to him, Name him?

Who was the first wife of the Holy Prophet Muhammad (SAW)?

Masjid-ul-Hanif is located in:

What was the name of Hazrat Umer' sister who had embraced islam along with her husband?

Name the teacher of Hazrat Moosaa (A.S)?

Muslims are the best of all due to

In 5th Nabvi, in the month of Rajab, where Holy Prophet (PBUH) ordered his companions to

migrate?

Hazrat Usman was chosen by:

When Imam Muslim was died?

" With his death, ended the glory of Abbasids", the dead caliph was :

Answers Choice

A

o0

DO®W» DUO® P DOTP DOUP UOUP DUOTP DOWF DOWP DOWP DOWr UOWF DOTP D0UP 0DOWP

. 8th year of Nabvi
. 5th year of Nabvi

. 6th year of Nabvi
. 7 year of Nabvi

1st
2nd
3rd
No one

Hazrat Yunas (AS)

. Hazrat Ishaq (AS)

Hazrat Ismail (AS)
Hazrat Yaqoob (AS)

. Hazrat Da'ood (A.S)
. Hazrat Idrees (A.S)

Hazrat Ibrahim (A.S)
Hazrat Moosa (A.S)

Bagarah
Yaseen

Al-Imran
Rahman

Hazrat Haroon (A.S)

. Hazrat Shoaib (A.S)

Hazrat Noah (A.S)
Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S)

Hazrat Ayesha (RA)
Hazrat Maimoona (RA)
. Hazrat khadija (RA)
None of these

Muzdalfa
Safa
Mina
Marwa

Fatimah
Ateeqa
Kulsoom
Salma

Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S)

. Hazrat Shu'aib (A.S)

Hazrat Haroon (A.S)
Hazrat Noah (A.S)

Justice

. Moderation

. Truthfulness
. none of them

Madina
Habsha
Kufa
Basra

Hazrat Ali

. Hazrat Abdur Rehman bin Auf

Hazrat Umer
None of these

260 AH

261 AH
262 AH
263 AH

. Haroon-ur-Rashid

Mamoon
. Al- Wasiq Billah
. Al- Mutasim Billah



16

17

18

19

20

Battle of Siffin was fought between

River Neil was declared as Sayed-ul-Anhar by Hazrat:

To which state Fatimids belonged?

What is meant by name of Mohammad (PBUH) "Shafi"?

What is the number of month "Rajab" in Islamic Calendar?

B. Hazrat Ali (R.A) &mp; Hazrat
Ayesha (R.A)

C. Hazrat Ayesha (R.A) &amp;
Muawiya (R.A)

D. None of these

A. Hazrat Abu Bakar (RA)

Hazrat Usman (RA)
Hazrat Ali (RA)

Iraq
Baghdad
Israel

om» ©o

The Guided
The Frightener

The Inviter
First

5th
Eleventh

DoU> DOmP



