

CSS Islamiat

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When did the event of "social boycott" of Banu Hashim take palce?	A. 8th year of Nabvi B. 5th year of Nabvi C. 6th year of Nabvi D. 7 year of Nabvi
2	In which period of compilation of hadis, 1,50,000 transmitters' names, activities and characters were checked?	A. 1st B. 2nd C. 3rd D. No one
3	The following prophet suffered from blindness in his old age:	A. Hazrat Yunas (AS) B. Hazrat Ishaq (AS) C. Hazrat Ismail (AS) D. Hazrat Yaqoob (AS)
4	Which prophet (A.S) set up 180 cities?	A. Hazrat Da'ood (A.S) B. Hazrat Idrees (A.S) C. Hazrat Ibrahim (A.S) D. Hazrat Moosa (A.S)
5	The longest Surah of Holy Quran is:	A. Baqarah B. Yaseen C. Al-Imran D. Rahman
6	Hazrat Moosa (A.S) has only one brother who was elder to him, Name him?	A. Hazrat Haroon (A.S) B. Hazrat Shoaib (A.S) C. Hazrat Noah (A.S) D. Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S)
7	Who was the first wife of the Holy Prophet Muhammad (SAW)?	A. Hazrat Ayesha (RA) B. Hazrat Maimoona (RA) C. Hazrat khadija (RA) D. None of these
8	Masjid-ul-Hanif is located in:	A. Muzdalfa B. Safa C. Mina D. Marwa
9	What was the name of Hazrat Umer' sister who had embraced islam along with her husband?	A. Fatimah B. Ateeqa C. Kulsoom D. Salma
10	Name the teacher of Hazrat Moosaa (A.S)?	A. Hazrat Yaqoob (A.S) B. Hazrat Shu'aib (A.S) C. Hazrat Haroon (A.S) D. Hazrat Noah (A.S)
11	Muslims are the best of all due to	A. Justice B. Moderation C. Truthfulness D. none of them
12	In 5th Nabvi, in the month of Rajab, where Holy Prophet (PBUH) ordered his companions to migrate?	A. Madina B. Habsha C. Kufa D. Basra
13	Hazrat Usman was chosen by:	A. Hazrat Ali B. Hazrat Abdur Rehman bin Auf C. Hazrat Umer D. None of these
14	When Imam Muslim was died?	A. 260 A.H B. 261 A.H C. 262 A.H D. 263 A.H
15	" With his death, ended the glory of Abbasids", the dead caliph was :	A. Haroon-ur-Rashid B. Mamoon C. Al- Wasiq Billah D. Al- Mutasim Billah

16	Battle of Siffin was fought between	A. Hazrat Ali (R.A) & Amp; Muawiya (R.A) B. Hazrat Ali (R.A) & Amp; Hazrat Ayesha (R.A) C. Hazrat Ayesha (R.A) & Amp; Muawiya (R.A) D. None of these
17	River Neil was declared as Sayed-ul-Anhar by Hazrat:	A. Hazrat Abu Bakar (RA) B. Hazrat Umer (RA) C. Hazrat Usman (RA) D. Hazrat Ali (RA)
18	To which state Fatimids belonged?	A. Iraq B. Baghdad C. Israel D. Egypt
19	What is meant by name of Mohammad (PBUH) "Shafi"?	A. The Guided B. The Frightener C. The Intercessor D. The Inviter
20	What is the number of month "Rajab" in Islamic Calendar?	A. First B. 7th C. 5th D. Eleventh